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The British Contribution

Central and Northern Europe?

Main Battle Tanks

Anti-tank Guided Weapons?

Air Defence Aircraft

Ground Attack Aircraft

Manpower (active duty personnel)

The Atlantic and Channel*
Carriers

Submarines?®
Destroyers/Frigates
Maritime Aircraft

Among European
nations’
15%
25%
45%
30%
25%

100%
60%
60%
80%

Among NATO

as a whole'
10%
15%
30%
20%
20%

40%
30%
30%
30%
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- Tornado GR1: 10'sgds Nimrod: 5 sqds
-~ Buccaneer: 2 sgds Sea King: 10 sgas
Harrier: 3 sqds Shackleton: 1 sqd
Jaguar: 3sqds VCI10: 2 sqds
Tornado F3: 5 sqds Victor: 1 sqd
Rtem:. 4 sqds Tristar: 1 sgd
arrier: Gls-dilm v‘m
Chinook: 2 sqds
ASW Carriers: 2 Puma: 2 sqds

(April 1990)
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RAF Flight Lieutenants
JOHN PETERS ano JOHN NICHOL

~ Their Gulf War Ordeal
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Strategic
Defence
Review

Presented to Parliament
by the Secretary of State for Defence
by Command of Her Majesty July 1998

Securing Britain 1 an

Age of Uncertainty:
The Strategic Detence
and Security Review
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|_...__ H Pilot leaves -_r-a:-:u I.‘-Il-l-ilrl_- entering

gir defences danger zone H Two-stage
HMissile air launched

warhead
Frorm maximum

punctures

gx e rnal
| shell, the

detonates

El Missile navigates with
GPS and digital terrain
matching technology

range L“-I' 155 miles
(250km) - ,,:;,-‘ inside target
!
; . . =
: |
|l __,-"'
k
E I.

ElFinal target identified by
infra-red nose cone camera



‘GRIPPING ... A WHITE KNUCKLE RIDE lN THE
FACE OF INTENSE FIRE’ | SOF]

JOINT F()R(,l-

HARRIER

EED LOW LEVEL
DANGER CLOSE .
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EJD SENTRY - AIRBORNE
EARLY WARNING:
- - - 3
;,."’ | I S; ELMM I -‘ { «  Comerand and Control
- ’ .
THURSDAY 17* MARCH RAM
2230: United Natlons 1973 s signed. :
‘mmbmh «  FAC Dolnt Foroe A
Operations s lxswed to the RAF. Componer
Control Certty
FRIDAY 18% MARCH s TORNADO GR4
« STRIKE MISSIONS
0300: Notice comes that action will happen FROM THE UK & ARMED g sl
ond the RAF need 10 oxt quickly. RECONNAISSANCE FROM GIOIA DEL COLLE:
0800: Alrcraft ready and on stondby S % / +  Threst Radae
g AT O AT s vee M Moestoring of

SATURDAY 19% MARCH C e o »' PR v unicatient
2000: Wheels up - Tomado GR4s take y 3 sl . Potition of Acrakt

off from Marham to strée Libyon targets.

TRISTAR &VC10 -
AIRTO AIR REFUELUNG:
Useed 20 redused Tomado
G4 y and Typhoom
Depdoynd
1o RAF
f EYES ON THE GROUND:
Akratir
Maonitonng Movement

of Grodind Forces

= STRIKE MISSIONS - ’?‘
THE NO FLY 20NE FROM GIOIA FROM UK — _

REFUEL 4 (RETURN)

PATROLLING
NOFLY ZONE (NF2)
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~ Typhoon:
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Tornado GR4:

Reaper:
Apache:

Helo Carriers:
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ds \Voyager: 1 SQC
3 sqds  Tristar: 1 sqo
2 sgds  Hercules: 3 sgas
3sgds Globemaster: 1. sgC -
1 sgC Atlas: 1 sgC
1 sqd Chinook: 3 sgds
BsgdiemRuma "‘m
1 sqd Merlin: 5 sgds
Sea King: 5 sgds
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- Fewer and more expensive
platforms, the present trend, IS
approaching the point of
diminishing returns, lacks
esilience, and suggests that we

ﬁ@ld-ﬂm\ek-te@%cover the

advantages of numbers and mass.’
FASOC 2009
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